EXHIBIT A



A & P Helicopters, Inc. 2023 Rate Sheet

Below is a list of our rates for 2023. Helicopters will be billed at the hourly rate listed to the nearest tenth of an hour. Billing starts when the helicopter starts and ends when the helicopter shuts down. There is a 3-hour minimum charge per helicopter per day. Trucks are billed at a daily rate with an associated rate per mile driven. Additional equipment is available for rent at the daily rate listed.

	Helicopter Houry Rates					
Make	Model	Passengers	Payload (lbs)	Hourly Rate		
Bell	206BIII	3	800	\$1,400		
Bell	407	5	2,000	\$2,250		
Bell	407HP	5	2,000	\$2,400		
Bell	UH-1H	0	3,400	\$3,100		
Bell	212S	9	3,800	\$3,800		
MD	500D	3	1,000	\$1,650		

	Truck Rates					
Type	Capacity	Mileage	Rate			
Fuel	<400 Gallons	\$2/mile	\$600/day			
Fuel	400-1200 Gallons	\$3/mile	\$800/day			
Fuel	>1200 Gallons	\$4/mile	\$1,000/day			
Delivery	N/A	\$1/mile	\$40/hour			

Equipment Rates			
Equipment	Daily		
Air Chair	\$500		
Concrete Bucket	\$250		
Wire Dolley	\$500		
Seed Bucket	\$500		

Other Rates	
Item	Rate
Overnight (per employee)	\$250/Day
Camera/Lidar Install	\$400

Delivery Fee: If a second truck is required to deliver equipment, a delivery fee will be charged at the listed hourly and mileage rate.

Standby Fee: For 14 CFR Part 135 Charter flights we charge a standby fee of \$200 per hour when the helicopter is not flying.

Cancellation Policy: If flights are cancelled with less than 24-hour notice we will charge the 3-hour minimum charge for the associated helicopter.

Organization:	Representative:	
Signature:		

Revision: 1

Expires: 12/31/2023

Date: 3/23/23